## **TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE**

7408 Constitution Ave – PO Box 707 – Cedar Lake, IN 46303 Tel (219) 374-7400 X 7



## **Taylor Ice Festival Alcohol Vendor**

The Town of Cedar Lake, Indiana through Cedar Lake Parks and Recreation Board, is requesting interested in alcohol vendors for the operation and management of the Taylor Ice Festival at Cedar Lake Town Grounds scheduled for December 6, 2024 through December 7, 2024. Scheduled operating times of the event are:

December 6<sup>th</sup> 5pm-9pm December 7<sup>th</sup> 1pm-9pm

Interested parties may contact Mindi Ray, Superintendent of Parks and Recreation, at (219) 374-7000 X 161 or at mindi.ray@cedarlakein.org no later than September 30, 2024.

For more information about this event, please visit <a href="https://cedarlakein.org/departments/parks">https://cedarlakein.org/departments/parks</a> rec/programs-and-activities/